Professional Power Solutions
for Film & Television
20 / 21
Beijing based FXlion Electronic Co., Ltd. is a manufacturer of professional lithium ion batteries and chargers for LED
lights and professional cameras for the broadcast industry.
Established in 1997, our operation and management team now has over 20 years experience in manufacturing lithium-
ion batteries for the broadcast industry. Our Research and Development team guarantees high quality and service
throughout our line and proudly delivers strict quality control on its products with approvals such as ISO9001:2015

More portable version of the Skypower - station & charger.
Use two pieces big capacity, high rate batteries, to get the maximum power working effect.
Like the original Skypower, this little device can charge your V-Mount batteries and also be used as a power
converter from 24V to 48V (depending on the version).
Each channel has a charging output of 16.8V/2A and can charge both channels simultaneously.
The 48V Mini Skypower is only an adapter and cannot charge the batteries. The 24V Version can both charge
and work as an adapter.
Product Catalog 2020 /  Mini Skypower Power Solution
Status Indicator
V-Mount Plate (2-Channels)
48V
FX-24DC
24V GMVM
28
Product Catalog 2020 /  Mini Skypower Power Solution
FX-48D / FX-48DA- Mini Skypower 48V
Input: 	 14.8V * 2 (Output: 48V / 400W max.) or
 	 26V * 2 (Output: 48V / 480W max.)
Output: 	 48V / 10A
Features:	 48V Output from 2 x 14.8V Batteries
Dimension: 	 126(L)mm*93(W)mm*77.5(H)mm
	 126(L)mm*77.5(W)mm*177.5(H)mm
Weight: 	 1050g/1000g
  48V DC Output Adapter
· Special MINI power solution for 48V LED light.
· 48V 10A power design, fully meet the use of ARRI
S60, Fiilex, Aladdin 48V LED light, lightstar 180W or
other brand 48V LED light.
· Use two pieces full power 26V V-lock battery, you can
get 480W maximum power output.
· Use two pieces full power 14.8V V-lock battery, you
can get 400W maximum power output.
· Suitable for batteries above 190Wh.
FX-24DC / FX-24DCA - Mini Skypower 24V
DC Output Adapter:
DC input:	 14.8V * 2 (Battery)
DC outputs: 	 22-33.6V/15A (max.)
Charger:

of both 28V Outputs and 8 Amps out of the 15V Output. The
indicator LCD shows you the status of the battery. For charging
- use the PL-7115 charger - charge your battery in 10.5 hours.
28V
28V 15V
15V
PL-7115 - Mega Battery Fast Charger
Input: 	 100-240V AC 47-63Hz
Output: 	 29.4V/5.0A
Dimension:	 177(L)mm*77(W)mm*48(H)mm
Weight:	 640g
Specialized charger for FX-HP-7224 FX-HP-7224-48D
 FX-HP-7224 Plus FX-HP-7224-48D Plus
34
Charging times
FX-HP-7224-48D 48V / 620Wh Mega Battery 5 hours
FX-HP-7224-48D PLUS 48V / 1232Wh Mega Battery 10.5 hours
  MEGA BATTERY
48V Power Solution
48V Mega Battery - Power station

Product Catalog 2020 / Charging Time Chart
series Type Model Capacity Rated
Voltage Power(max.) Standard 2 Amps
Charging Time
Fast 4 Amps
Charging Time
NANO V-mount
NANO ONE 50Wh/3.4Ah
14.8V
80W/7A 130min（2.2h） 130min（2.2h）
NANO TWO 98Wh/6.8Ah 120W/10A 240min（4h） 130min（2.2h）
High POWER
SQUARE V-mount
BP-M160 159Wh/10.8Ah 180W/15.0A 390min（6.5h） 192min（3.2h）
BP-M210 205Wh/13.8Ah 180W/15.0A 510min（8.5h） 240min（4h）
BP-M300 300Wh/20.4Ah 220W/18.0A 700min(11.7h) 340min(5.6h)
SQUARE V-mount
BP-M98 98Wh/6.6Ah 80W/7.0A 240min（4h） 130min（2.2h）
BP-M150 148Wh/10Ah 120W/10.0A 380min（6.3h) 190min（3.2h）
BP-M200 198Wh/13.4Ah 150W/12.0A 480min（8h） 230min（3.8h）
HIGH
POWER
V-mount
FX-265SH 265Wh/18.0Ah 180W/15A 660min（11h） 300min（5h）
FX-300SH 300Wh/20.4Ah 180W/15A 720min（12h） 330min（5.5h）
GOLD-Mount
FX-265AH 265Wh/18.0Ah 180W/15A 660min（11h） 300min（5h）
FX-300AH 300Wh/20.4Ah 180W/15A 720min（12h） 330min（5.5h）
COOL BLUE
V-mount
BP-100L 100Wh/6.6Ah 100W/8.0A 240min（4h） 130min（2.2h）
BP-130L 130Wh/9.0Ah 100W/8.0A 320min（5.3h） 170min（2.8h）
BP-160L 160Wh/10.5Ah 120W/10.0A 390min（6.5h） 192min（3.2h）
BP-190L 190Wh/13Ah 150W/12.0A 480min（8h） 232min（3.9h）
BP-250L 250Wh/16.75Ah 150W/12.0A 620min（10.3h） 288min（4.8h）
GOLD-mount
AN-100L 100Wh/6.6Ah 100W/8.0A 240min（4h） 130min（2.2h）
AN-130L 130Wh/9.0Ah 100W/8.0A 320min（5.3h） 170min（2.8h）
AN-160L 160Wh/10.5Ah 120W/10.0A 390min（6.5h） 192min（3.2h）
AN-190L 190Wh/13Ah 150W/12.0A 480min（8h） 232min（3.9h）
AN-250L 250Wh/16.75Ah 150W/12.0A 620min（10.3h） 288min（4.8h）
COOL BLACK
V-mount
BP-100S 100Wh/6.6Ah 100W/8.0A 240min（4h） 130min（2.2h）
BP-130S 130Wh/9.0Ah 100W/8.0A 320min（5.3h） 170min（2.8h）
BP-160S 160Wh/10.5Ah 120W/10.0A 390min（6.5h） 192min（3.2h）
BP-190S 190Wh/13Ah 150W/12.0A 480min（8h） 232min（3.9h）
BP-250S 250Wh/16.75Ah 150W/12.0A 620min（10.3h） 288min（4.8h）
GOLD-mount
AN-100A 100Wh/6.6Ah 100W/8.0A 240min（4h） 130min（2.2h）
AN-130A 130Wh/9.0Ah 100W/8.0A 320min（5.3h） 170min（2.8h）
AN-160A 160Wh/10.5Ah 120W/10.0A 390min（6.5h） 192min（3.2h）
AN-190A 190Wh/13Ah 150W/12.0A 480min（8h） 232min（3.9h）
AN-250A 250Wh/16.75Ah 150W/12.0A 620min（10.3h） 288min（4.8h）
26V V-mount
BP-7S230 230Wh/9.0Ah
25.9V
300W/15A 330min（5.5h） 150min（2.5h）
BP-7S270 270Wh/10.5Ah 300W/15A 360min（6h） 180min（3h）
48
Product Catalog 2020 / Power Your Light
Power Your Light
Brand Model LED Watts Operating Voltage Reccomended Solution Power(max.)

Celeb 201 DMX Light 100 18-28 VDC 26V BP-7S270 2.7h
Celeb 401 DMX Light 200 18-28 VDC PL-4DCS+ 250wh*4 4h30min
Diva-Lite 20 DMX 150 18-36 VDC 26V BP-7S270 1.8h
Select 30 DMX 150 18-36 VDC FX-HP-7224 4h5min
Ledgo
LGD1200 120 24V DC PL-4DCS+190Wh*4 5h
LG900MSⅡ 54 12-16.8 VDC BP-130S 2h30min
LGT2880LMC 288 24V DC PL-4DCS+ HP265wh*4 3h20min
LGV58C2K1 28.8*2 12-16.8 VDC BP-130S 2h20min
Litepanels
Gemini 325W 18-32 VDC FX-HP-7224 PLUS 3.8h
Astra 1x1 Bi-Color 110 13-24 VDC BP-190S 1h30min
Astra 1x1 EP Bi-Color 300 13-24 VDC PL-4DCS+ HP265wh*4 3h15min
Sola 6C Fresnel 104 14-28 VDC FX-HP-7224 5h
Nanlite
Forza 500 500 100-240VAC FX-M3B-1500+FX-
HP-7224*3 3.3h
Forza 300 300 100-240VAC FX-M3B-1500+FX-
HP-7224*3 5.5h
Forza 60 60 100-240VAC FX-M3B-1000+FX-
HP-7224*3 27h
Outsight
Creamsource Micro Color 80W 10 - 32VDC 26V BP-7S230 2.8h
Creamsource Micro 80W 10 - 32VDC 26V BP-7S230 2.8h